

|
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).4577 OF 2011

SUMAN L. SHAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

WITH I.A.No.5 in Civil Appeal NO.4583 of 2011

(For restoration and office report)

Date: 13/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amar Dave,Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Manasi Kumar,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for both the sides have made a special request to get the matters listed tomorrow.

In view of the said request, list the matters tomorrow, i.e., 14th March, 2014, for hearing.

| (Sarita Purohit)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

| Court Master

| | Assistant Registrar

(Mentioning slip is attached with the R/P)

NB : The matters are shown in the Advance List No.0041/2014 for 28th February, 2014.