

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4577/2011

SUMAN L. SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.No.4583/2011 - (With Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Swati Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2014, so as to  
enable the appellants to remove the defects in the  
application filed by them.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar